



VILLAGE OF: Norridge
 BID DATE AND TIME: August 24, 2021 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2021 Rebuild Illinois Street Improvement Program
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$313,965.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	850	6.00	5,100.00	6.00	5,100.00	6.00	5,100.00	6.00	5,100.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2900	2.00	5,800.00	1.50	4,350.00	1.50	4,350.00	1.50	4,350.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	240	20.00	4,800.00	9.00	2,160.00	9.00	2,160.00	9.00	2,160.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	40	35.00	1,400.00	16.00	640.00	16.80	672.00	1.50	60.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	5100	6.00	30,600.00	3.40	17,340.00	2.00	10,200.00	3.30	16,830.00
6	Storm Sewer, Ductile Iron Pipe, 8"	Foot	110	85.00	9,350.00	120.00	13,200.00	125.00	13,750.00	140.00	15,400.00
7	Type C, Catch Basin, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	8	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,100.00	16,800.00	2,150.00	17,200.00	2,150.00	17,200.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	4	350.00	1,400.00	350.00	1,400.00	385.00	1,540.00	385.00	1,540.00
9	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	4	400.00	1,600.00	750.00	3,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	750.00	3,000.00
10	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,825.00	3,650.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,850.00	3,700.00
11	Trench Backfill	CuYd	40	35.00	1,400.00	42.00	1,680.00	35.00	1,400.00	35.00	1,400.00
12	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	500.00	4,000.00	150.00	1,200.00	125.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,000.00
13	Sprinkler Head Relocation	Each	50	100.00	5,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	20.00	1,000.00
14	Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted	Each	4	250.00	1,000.00	510.00	2,040.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00
15	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M-3.12 (Special)	Foot	850	25.00	21,250.00	28.50	24,225.00	26.50	22,525.00	26.50	22,525.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2800	8.00	22,400.00	7.50	21,000.00	7.50	21,000.00	7.50	21,000.00
17	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 5"	SqYd	240	48.00	11,520.00	69.00	16,560.00	69.00	16,560.00	69.00	16,560.00
18	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80	45.00	3,600.00	45.00	3,600.00	45.00	3,600.00	45.00	3,600.00
19	Protective Coat	SqYd	740	1.00	740.00	1.00	740.00	1.00	740.00	1.00	740.00
20	Class D Patches, Type II, 4"	SqYd	45	38.00	1,710.00	11.50	517.50	13.00	585.00	10.00	450.00
21	Class D Patches, Type III, 4"	SqYd	175	35.00	6,125.00	11.50	2,012.50	12.00	2,100.00	10.00	1,750.00
22	Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	SqYd	1250	35.00	43,750.00	11.50	14,375.00	11.00	13,750.00	10.00	12,500.00
23	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	3450	1.00	3,450.00	0.01	34.50	0.81	2,794.50	0.01	34.50
24	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 3/4"	Ton	220	90.00	19,800.00	72.50	15,950.00	79.60	17,512.00	105.00	23,100.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	Ton	580	95.00	55,100.00	72.50	42,050.00	79.60	46,168.00	83.50	48,430.00
26	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 3"	SqYd	450	6.00	2,700.00	9.30	4,185.00	10.00	4,500.00	1.00	450.00
27	Sodding	SqYd	450	8.00	3,600.00	21.70	9,765.00	20.00	9,000.00	19.00	8,550.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,385.00	3,385.00	15,787.24	15,787.24
29	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	204	5.00	1,020.00	5.50	1,122.00	11.89	2,425.56	8.70	1,774.80
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	50	16.00	800.00	9.00	450.00	23.78	1,189.00	35.50	1,775.00
32	Inlet Filters	Each	9	150.00	1,350.00	150.00	1,350.00	125.00	1,125.00	125.00	1,125.00
33	Mobilization	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,103.50	6,103.50	16,249.93	16,249.93	16,000.00	16,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$313,965.00		\$247,800.00		\$255,990.99		\$272,991.54



VILLAGE OF: Norridge
 BID DATE AND TIME: August 24, 2021 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2021 Rebuild Illinois Street Improvement Program
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$313,965.00

				SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	850	6.00	5,100.00	4.00	3,400.00	6.85	5,822.50	6.18	5,253.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2900	1.50	4,350.00	1.00	2,900.00	1.25	3,625.00	1.54	4,466.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	240	9.00	2,160.00	12.50	3,000.00	1.40	336.00	9.27	2,224.80
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	40	7.00	280.00	15.00	600.00	10.00	400.00	5.00	200.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	5100	3.25	16,575.00	2.50	12,750.00	3.45	17,595.00	3.00	15,300.00
6	Storm Sewer, Ductile Iron Pipe, 8"	Foot	110	140.00	15,400.00	148.50	16,335.00	135.00	14,850.00	144.20	15,862.00
7	Type C, Catch Basin, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	8	2,150.00	17,200.00	2,280.00	18,240.00	1,800.00	14,400.00	2,214.50	17,716.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	4	385.00	1,540.00	410.00	1,640.00	450.00	1,800.00	396.55	1,586.20
9	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	4	750.00	3,000.00	795.00	3,180.00	750.00	3,000.00	772.50	3,090.00
10	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	2	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,965.00	3,930.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,905.50	3,811.00
11	Trench Backfill	CuYd	40	35.00	1,400.00	37.25	1,490.00	75.00	3,000.00	36.05	1,442.00
12	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	125.00	1,000.00	135.00	1,080.00	10.00	80.00	128.75	1,030.00
13	Sprinkler Head Relocation	Each	50	66.00	3,300.00	70.00	3,500.00	25.00	1,250.00	97.85	4,892.50
14	Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted	Each	4	150.00	600.00	160.00	640.00	300.00	1,200.00	154.50	618.00
15	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M-3.12 (Special)	Foot	850	26.50	22,525.00	27.85	23,672.50	27.00	22,950.00	27.29	23,196.50
16	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2800	7.50	21,000.00	8.00	22,400.00	7.75	21,700.00	7.72	21,616.00
17	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 5"	SqYd	240	69.00	16,560.00	72.50	17,400.00	60.00	14,400.00	71.07	17,056.80
18	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80	45.00	3,600.00	47.25	3,780.00	30.00	2,400.00	46.35	3,708.00
19	Protective Coat	SqYd	740	1.00	740.00	1.05	777.00	2.00	1,480.00	1.03	762.20
20	Class D Patches, Type II, 4"	SqYd	45	28.00	1,260.00	25.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,125.00	35.00	1,575.00
21	Class D Patches, Type III, 4"	SqYd	175	26.00	4,550.00	25.00	4,375.00	20.00	3,500.00	30.00	5,250.00
22	Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	SqYd	1250	26.00	32,500.00	22.50	28,125.00	20.00	25,000.00	28.00	35,000.00
23	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	3450	0.01	34.50	0.01	34.50	0.01	34.50	0.10	345.00
24	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 3/4"	Ton	220	95.00	20,900.00	100.00	22,000.00	91.00	20,020.00	100.00	22,000.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	Ton	580	82.00	47,560.00	80.00	46,400.00	84.00	48,720.00	85.00	49,300.00
26	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 3"	SqYd	450	6.50	2,925.00	7.00	3,150.00	2.00	900.00	10.30	4,635.00
27	Sodding	SqYd	450	18.00	8,100.00	13.00	5,850.00	5.00	2,250.00	20.60	9,270.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	30,500.00	30,500.00	1,714.95	1,714.95
29	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	LS	1	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	1,143.30	1,143.30
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	204	3.50	714.00	8.00	1,632.00	9.50	1,938.00	10.30	2,101.20
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	50	10.50	525.00	50.00	2,500.00	40.00	2,000.00	41.20	2,060.00
32	Inlet Filters	Each	9	125.00	1,125.00	135.00	1,215.00	15.00	135.00	128.75	1,158.75
33	Mobilization	LS	1	12,400.00	12,400.00	20,879.00	20,879.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	10,368.84	10,368.84
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$275,124.50		\$280,000.00		\$287,111.00		\$289,753.04